FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECC	06-03-2005	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings DDD V6-1-05		H -		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	103014280	i ss i	documents or copy thereof.	
	\	ne and address of re	reiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies): Prominent Communications, Inc.		Name: Procomm, Inc		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes 🐒 No		rna! Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🕽 Assignment 🗆 Merg	er Stre	Street Address: 3 Creation Road III SBIP		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name			
Other	City	Hsinchu	State:ZIP:	
Execution Date:	xecution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	now application, the ave	equition data of the or	oplication is:	
If this document is being filed together with a	iew application, the ext	ecution date of the ap	pplication is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/688,476	B.	Patent No.(s) 6,154,096	6,246,555 B1	
10/724,415		6,225,871 B1	6,597,249 B2	
11/028,693 Add	tional numbers attached?	6,338,501 B2 Yes 🕽 No	6,859,073 B1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of applica	tions and patents involved: 9	
			360.00	
Name: Hung Chang LIN	7. To	otal ise (37 CFR 3.4)	11	
Internal Address:	\ 🔻	Enclosed	2.66	
6/02/2005 GTOH11 00000050 10688476		L. Authorized to be e	harged to deposit account	
01 FC:8021 360.00 EP		Authorized to be c	narged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8 Schindler Court	8. C	eposit account numb	oer:	
City: Silver Spring State: MD Z	(IP: 20903	Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Hung Chang LIN	Hung Chas	19 Cin	May 31 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signate	ure€	Date	
I otal numbe	r of pages including cover sh	eer, anachments, and do	cument:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Patent No.6,239658 Docket Number: PCI 3

Whereas, We, Prominent Communications, Inc. of San Diego, California, U.S.A.. hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Latched Charge Pump for Phase Locked Loop with U.S. Patent No. 6,154,096 issued on Nov. 28, 2000; and whereas, We are now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas. Procomm Inc. of Hsinchu, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3 Creation Road III, SBIP Hsinchu, Taiwan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005, at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Prominent Communications, Inc.

President: Hwey-Ching, CHIEN.

Hwy-thy thie

Signature:

Patent No.6225871 Döcket Number: PCI-4

Whereas, We, <u>Prominent Communications</u>, <u>Inc. of San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>. hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>Voltage Controlled CMOS Oscillator</u> with U.S. Patent No. <u>6,225,871</u> issued on <u>May 1</u>, <u>2001</u>; and whereas, We are now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>Procomm Inc. of Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3</u> <u>Creation Road III</u>, <u>SBIP Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> is desirous of equiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005, at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Prominent Communications, Inc.

President: Hwey-Ching, CHIEN.

Hung-they this

Signature:

Patent No.6388501 Docket Number: PCI-5C

Whereas, We, <u>Prominent Communications</u>, <u>Inc. of San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>. hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>MOSFET Mixer for Low Supply Voltage</u> with U.S. Patent No. <u>6.388,501</u> issued on <u>May 14</u>, <u>2002</u>; and whereas, We are now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>Procomm Inc. of Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3</u> <u>Creation Road III</u>, <u>SBIP Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005,

at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Prominent Communications, Inc.

President: Hwey-Ching, CHIEN.

Hung-they the

Signature:

Patent No. 6245555 Docket Number: PCI-6

Whereas, We, <u>Prominent Communications</u>, <u>Inc. of San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>Transient Current and Voltage Protection of a Voltage Regulator</u> with U.S. Patent No. <u>6,246,555</u> issued on <u>Jun. 12, 2001</u>; and whereas, We are now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>Procomm Inc. of Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3 Creation Road III</u>, <u>SBIP Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005, at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Prominent Communications, Inc.

President: Hwey-Ching, CHIEN.

Hug-they than

Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0986

Patent No. 6,597,249

Docket Number: PCI-7

Whereas, We, <u>Prominent Communications</u>, <u>Inc. of San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>Fast Coarse Tuning Control for PLL Frequency Synthesizer</u> with U.S. Patent No. 6,597,249 issued on <u>Jul. 22, 2003</u>; and whereas, We are now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>Procomm Inc. of Hsinchu, Taiwan</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3 Creation Road III</u>, <u>SBIP Hsinchu, Taiwan</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005, at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Prominent Communications, Inc.

President: Hwey-Ching, CHIEN.

Hurry they this

Signature:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number PCI 9
Application 10/688476

Whereas, We, <u>Prominent Communications</u>, <u>Inc. of San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Charge Pump for Phase-locked Loop</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Oct. 20, 2003</u>. Application Number <u>10/688 476</u>, and Whereas, <u>Procomm Inc. of Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3</u> <u>Creation Road III</u>, <u>SBIP Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20^{th} day of April, 2005.

at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005,

at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Prominent Communications, Inc.

President: Hwey-Ching, CHIEN.

Hug- they this

Signature:

PATENT REEL 016602 ERAN

REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0988

Pathèt No. 6859073 Docket Number: PCI-10

Whereas, We, <u>Prominent Communications</u>, <u>Inc. of San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>Fast VCO Calibration for Frequency Synthesizers</u> with U.S. Patent No. <u>6,859,073</u> issued on <u>Feb. 22, 2005</u>; and whereas, We are now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>Procomm Inc. of Hsinchu, Taiwan</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3 Creation Road III</u>, <u>SBIP Hsinchu, Taiwan</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005, at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Prominent Communications, Inc.

President: Hwey-Ching, CHIEN.

Hwy-chy chien

Signature:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number PCI 11 Application 10/724415

Whereas, We, <u>Prominent Communications</u>, <u>Inc. of San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>. hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Variable Rate RC Calibration Circuit with Filter Cut-Off Frquency</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Dec.1</u>, <u>2003</u> Application Number 10/724,415, and Whereas, <u>Procomm Inc. of Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3 Creation Road III</u>, <u>SBIP Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005. at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005, at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Prominent Communications, Inc.

President: Hwey-Ching, CHIEN.

Hung-Chry Chies

Signature:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number PCI 13
Application 11/028693

Whereas, We, <u>Prominent Communications</u>, <u>Inc. of San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>High Speed VCO Calibration Technique</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Jan. 5</u>, <u>2005</u> Application Number <u>11/028,693</u>, and Whereas. <u>Procomm Inc. of Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3 Creation Road III</u>, <u>SBIP Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the applicant by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005.

at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2005,

at San Diego, California, U.S.A.

Prominent Communications, Inc.

President: Hwey-Ching, CHIEN.

RECORDED: 06/01/2005

Signature:

Huy-thy the